
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light 4264 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 1 9 X

2 l 2 2 2 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up 3399 Superstar/DMD 0 2 13 -

3 l 3 5 11 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria 3386 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 3 9 -

4 l 4 3 4 NELLY FURTADO Say It Right 2928 Universal/UV 0 3 14 X

5 l 5 6 8 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me 2516 Interscope/Blackground/Universal/UV 0 5 9 X

6 s 7 12 36 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis 2431 Club Tools/DMD/Kontor/Edel 1 6 4 -

7 t 6 4 3 CASCADA Truly Madly Deeply 2000 Zooland/Music Mail/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 1 13 X

8 s 11 13 15 EDUN Put Them Up! 1797 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 3 8 7 -

9 l 9 9 7 GWEN STEFANI FEAT. AKON The Sweet Escape 1640 Interscope/Universal/UV 0 7 14 X

10 s 15 17 20 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder) 1631 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 5 10 13 -

11 t 8 11 10 BOOTY LUV Boogie 2Nite 1615 Hed Kandi/Sound Of Urban/DMD/Universal/UV -3 8 10 -

12 s 20 35 79 STFU Shut The Fuck Up 1553 Tiger/DMD 8 12 4 -
13 s 14 20 26 ATB WITH HEATHER NOVA Renegade 1487 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 13 6 X

14 t 10 8 6 ERIC PRYDZ VS. PINK FLOYD Proper Education 1417 Ministry Of Sound -4 1 22 X

15 t 12 10 9 DAVE SPOON At Night 1330 Superstar/DMD -3 9 13 -

16 s 19 29 76 DJ ANTOINE This Time 1316 Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 16 4 -

17 s 26 33 55 BOB SINCLAR Everybody Movin 1285 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 9 17 20 -

18 t 13 7 5 THE DISCO BOYS What You Want 1263 Superstar/DMD -5 2 13 X

19 s 23 26 32 TOM PULSE VS. SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD If Only I Could 1127 Kontor/DMD/Edel 4 19 5 -
20 t 16 14 13 DELANO & CROCKETT Missing 1031 Tiger/DMD -4 13 7 -

21 t 17 24 22 DJ SHOG Stranger On This Planet 1019 Snice/SonyBMG -4 17 7 X

22 t 18 15 14 BASSHUNTER Boten Anna 1008 Warner -4 7 24 X
23 s 31 88 - ALIBI VS. ROCKEFELLER Sexual Healing 990 Tiger/DMD 8 23 3 -

24 s 27 36 - TIESTO FEAT. CHRISTIAN BURNS In The Dark 926 Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 24 3 -

25 t 21 23 24 CHRIS LAKE FEAT. LAURA V Changes 918 Kontor Records -4 21 7 -

26 t 22 16 12 TOPMODELZ Your Love 888 Aqualoop/DMD -4 4 15 X
27 t 25 18 18 THE ADMIRALS FEAT. SERAPHINA Männer! (. sch**** Sexy) 735 Superstar/DMD -2 2 23 X

28 s 35 34 39 DAVID KANE Club Sound 710 House Nation/Dance Street/ZYX 7 28 5 -

29 t 24 21 19 CORENELL Keep On Jumping 694 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -5 17 8 -
30 s 41 55 60 SHAKIRA & BEYONCE Beautiful Liar 616 Sony BMG 11 30 6 -

31 s 32 30 25 RE-FLEX Lui 2007 598 Mental Madness/Q 1 23 9 -

32 t 28 22 17 ARNO COST & ARIAS Magenta 576 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 8 13 -

33 l 33 25 23 THE HITMEN Like I Love You 553 Dropout/Music Mail 0 15 15 -

34 s 58 97 - TOM NOVY My House 550 Kosmo/DMD 24 34 3 -

35 t 29 19 16 SCOOTER Lass Uns Tanzen 544 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel -6 12 11 X

36 l 36 28 21 FEDDE LE GRAND Put Your Hands Up For Detroit 538 Kontor Records/Discomania/Edel 0 1 37 X

37 s 79 - - LEXY & K-PAUL FEAT. DORIAN E Wide Road 510 musicismusic/Kontor/DMD/Edel 42 37 2 -

38 t 30 27 27 KASH VS. INXS Dream On Black Girl (Original Sin) 507 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/DMD -8 27 8 -

39 s 66 - - DJ SIZE FEAT. J.LOURENZO & BIG STEVE Sunglasses 493 DEAG/DMD 27 39 2 -
40 l 40 62 - MARIO LOPEZ The Final 491 Fairlight/A 45/DMD/Edel 0 40 3 -

41 t 38 31 29 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE What Goes Around.Comes Around 475 Sony BMG -3 29 14 X

42 s 51 68 90 BOOGIE PIMPS God's Pimp - The Electronic EP 458 Superstar/DMD 9 42 4 -

43 s 53 64 - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Shinobi 445 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG 10 43 3 -

44 t 34 32 43 THE DISCO BOYS Here On My Own 441 Kontor Records/Discomania/Edel -10 32 5 X

45 s 84 - - ALEX MEGANE Tonight (Is All We Have) 432 Yawa/Music Mail 39 45 2 -

46 s 67 - - CHAT A NUGA Clap! Clap! 428 Jamstar/Edel 21 46 2 -

47 l 47 48 53 JUNIOR JACK See You Dancin 426 PIAS/DMD 0 47 5 -

48 s 57 66 71 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY New Euphoria 417 Toptrax/ZYX 9 48 5 X

49 t 39 44 35 JESTOFUNK Say It Again 414 Kontor/DMD/Edel -10 34 8 -
50 t 42 37 34 HOUSE SHOES Energy 412 Whitelabel/House Nation/Dance Street/ZYX -8 34 6 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 t 43 39 41 PEDRO DEL MAR FEAT. EMMA NELSON Feel 403 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -8 33 7 -

52 t 48 63 98 REDMAN Put It Down 392 Universal/UV -4 48 4 -
53 s 56 70 70 BASSLOVERS UNITED Another Bitch 390 Cuepoint/Music Mail 3 53 5 -

54 NEU - - - D-TROY & HERBICK Love Can't Turn Around 387 Kontor/DMD/Edel 47 54 1 -

55 t 37 38 30 ROYAL MELODY Love Is Like Oxygen / Blinded By The Light 383 Zentimental/A 45/Discomania -18 30 6 -

56 t 54 59 97 KID BOB Dicke Anna 372 Warner -2 54 4 -

57 s 59 49 63 MOGUAI Robot Soul 371 Superstar/DMD 2 49 5 -

58 t 45 42 31 BELUSHI It's My Life 367 Storm -13 31 7 -

59 t 50 43 38 DIEGO RAY Afterlite 338 Superstar/DMD/SPV -9 38 8 -
60 t 55 46 45 CREW 7 Eye Of The Tiger 329 Attention/Andorfine/Q -5 3 24 -

61 s 69 90 - RUSHROOM Dont Give Up 328 LO:GO/DMD/Kontor/Edel 8 61 3 -

62 t 44 58 58 DJ CYRUS Patrik Pacard 323 Cyrus Traxx/Q -18 44 6 -
63 t 61 61 62 J-STATUS FEAT. RIHANNA Roll It 300 Control -2 56 11 X

64 NEU - - - CREW 7 Sush A Shame 295 Attention/Andorfine/Q 37 64 1 -

65 t 52 45 37 BELMOND & PARKER FEAT. LINDA CLIFFORD Going Back To My Roots 289 House Nation/Dance Street/ZYX -13 35 7 -

66 t 46 40 42 JEFFRAY & CALMANI Going Deeper 286 Tiger/DMD -20 23 10 -

67 s 72 91 - SANDER VAN DORN Grasshopper 283 Tiger/DMD 5 67 3 -

68 t 49 41 28 SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 280 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -19 18 14 -

69 s 92 - - SUNLOVERZ Survive 272 Lickin'/Music Mail 23 69 2 -
70 s 76 81 72 MIMS This Is Why I'm Hot 260 EMI 6 70 5 -

71 t 60 75 56 DIDDY FEAT. KEYSHIA COLE Last Night 259 Bad Boy/Warner -11 54 10 X

72 t 64 72 88 2 PLAYA'Z Tune 258 Yawa/Music Mail -8 64 5 -
73 t 62 78 92 STEVE BOURBON PROJECT Papa Was A Rolling Stone 257 Sylt Lounge -11 62 5 -

74 s 89 - - DENIS NAIDANOW Ascension 246 Kontor/DMD/Edel 15 74 2 -

75 t 63 73 78 ASBO FEAT. KATHERINE ELLIS Let The Beat Hit 'Em 242 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -12 63 5 -

76 t 75 50 49 STRAIGHT FLUSH She's Got That Light 233 Suprime/Music Mail -1 47 7 -
77 s 81 79 65 RED ONE Everybody Clap Your Hands 232 Attention/Q 4 45 8 -

78 NEU - - - JECKYLL & HYDE Freefall 225 Digidance/Club Tools/Kontor/DMD 23 78 1 -

79 s 90 - - BOUNDZOUND Louder 220 Island/Universal/UV 11 79 2 X
80 t 73 54 59 ULTRA FEAT. ULLI BRENNER Free 2007 207 Klubbstyle/Music Mail -7 54 8 -

81 s 83 - - SEPTEMBER Looking For Love 204 Catchy Tunes/Family Tree/Kontor/DMD 2 81 2 -

82 NEU - - - MACARONI SOUND The Game 203 Kontor/DMD/Edel 19 82 1 -

83 t 65 56 54 THE DISCO BOYS FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND For You 199 Kontor Records/Discomania/Edel -18 29 58 X

84 t 68 57 44 GIULIA SIEGEL Dance! 193 Kontor/DMD/Edel -16 44 7 -

85 s 99 - - VERANO Abfahrt 185 Mental Madness/Q 14 85 2 -

86 NEU - - - DECK RAIDERS Just The Way I'd Like To Go 183 Superstar/DMD/Warner 15 86 1 -

87 t 86 60 67 PRINZ & WALLUS Musikgeschichte 182 Scream And Shout -1 51 12 -

88 RE - 82 85 FERGIE FEAT. LUDACRIS Glamorous 180 Urban/Universal/UV 13 55 10 X

89 t 71 52 52 K LA CUARD FEAT. ANDY KIYS Shooting Star 179 Klubbstyle/Attention/Music Mail -18 28 11 -
90 t 80 99 93 REAL Juicy Fruit 178 Diskret Musik/DMD -10 80 5 -

91 t 82 51 40 JORDAN Jordan Is Back 177 A45/DMD/Edel -9 17 12 -

92 t 74 65 57 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. CUTEE B Rock This Party 172 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -18 1 40 X

93 l 93 76 50 DAVID VENDETTA Love To Love You Baby 166 Sound Of Urban/Universal/UV 0 50 5 -

94 s 97 69 69 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why 163 Superstar/DMD 3 2 49 X

95 t 91 96 73 REANIMATOR FEAT. BIG DADDI & VANILLA ICE Ice Ice Baby 161 Club Attack -4 64 8 -

96 t 94 89 66 FEDDE LE GRAND PRES. THE FLAMINGO PROJECT Take No SHHHHHHHH 160 UK Import -2 11 19 -

97 t 96 93 68 UK BASTARD FEAT. JOCK MCPHAIL Electrify 159 OlavBelGoe.com/Toka Beatz -1 57 7 -

98 NEU - - - KEN FEAT. FATMAN SCOOP Talk 2 Me 156 Jamstar/Edel 3 98 1 -

99 t 85 67 51 JECKYLL & HYDE Frozen Flame / The Flipside 155 Digidance/Club Tools/Kontor/DMD -14 32 13 -
100 RE - 100 - LIZZY PATTINSON Just Breathe 154 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 1 100 2 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 2 2 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up 3399 Superstar/DMD 0 1 10

2 l 2 4 8 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria 3386 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 2 8

3 l 3 8 27 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis 2431 Club Tools/DMD/Kontor/Edel 0 3 4

4 s 5 9 10 EDUN Put Them Up! 1797 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 1 4 7

5 s 8 11 13 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder) 1631 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 3 5 10

6 t 4 7 7 BOOTY LUV Boogie 2Nite 1615 Hed Kandi/Sound Of Urban/DMD/Universal/UV -2 4 10

7 s 11 24 - STFU Shut The Fuck Up 1553 Tiger/DMD 4 7 3

8 t 6 6 6 DAVE SPOON At Night 1330 Superstar/DMD -2 6 10

9 s 10 20 - DJ ANTOINE This Time 1316 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 9 3

10 s 15 22 44 BOB SINCLAR Everybody Movin 1285 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 5 10 13

11 s 13 18 23 TOM PULSE VS. SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD If Only I Could 1127 Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 11 5

12 t 9 10 9 DELANO & CROCKETT Missing 1031 Tiger/DMD -3 9 7

13 s 19 - - ALIBI VS. ROCKEFELLER Sexual Healing 990 Tiger/DMD 6 13 2

14 s 16 25 - TIESTO FEAT. CHRISTIAN BURNS In The Dark 926 Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 14 3

15 t 12 15 16 CHRIS LAKE FEAT. LAURA V Changes 918 Kontor Records -3 12 6

16 s 22 23 30 DAVID KANE Club Sound 710 House Nation/Dance Street/ZYX 6 16 5

17 t 14 13 12 CORENELL Keep On Jumping 694 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -3 12 8

18 s 26 43 48 SHAKIRA & BEYONCE Beautiful Liar 616 Sony BMG 8 18 5

19 s 20 21 17 RE-FLEX Lui 2007 598 Mental Madness/Q 1 17 8
20 t 17 14 11 ARNO COST & ARIAS Magenta 576 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 6 13

21 l 21 17 15 THE HITMEN Like I Love You 553 Dropout/Music Mail 0 11 14

22 s 43 - - TOM NOVY My House 550 Kosmo/DMD 21 22 2

23 NEU - - - LEXY & K-PAUL FEAT. DORIAN E Wide Road 510 musicismusic/Kontor/DMD/Edel 28 23 1

24 t 18 19 19 KASH VS. INXS Dream On Black Girl (Original Sin) 507 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/DMD -6 18 7

25 s 49 - - DJ SIZE FEAT. J.LOURENZO & BIG STEVE Sunglasses 493 DEAG/DMD 24 25 2

26 t 25 48 - MARIO LOPEZ The Final 491 Fairlight/A 45/DMD/Edel -1 25 3

27 s 36 - - BOOGIE PIMPS God's Pimp - The Electronic EP 458 Superstar/DMD 9 27 2

28 s 38 50 - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Shinobi 445 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG 10 28 3

29 NEU - - - ALEX MEGANE Tonight (Is All We Have) 432 Yawa/Music Mail 22 29 1
30 s 50 - - CHAT A NUGA Clap! Clap! 428 Jamstar/Edel 20 30 2

31 s 32 37 43 JUNIOR JACK See You Dancin 426 PIAS/DMD 1 31 4

32 t 24 33 26 JESTOFUNK Say It Again 414 Kontor/DMD/Edel -8 24 7

33 t 27 26 25 HOUSE SHOES Energy 412 Whitelabel/House Nation/Dance Street/ZYX -6 25 5

34 t 28 28 32 PEDRO DEL MAR FEAT. EMMA NELSON Feel 403 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -6 27 7

35 t 33 49 - REDMAN Put It Down 392 Universal/UV -2 33 3

36 s 41 - - BASSLOVERS UNITED Another Bitch 390 Cuepoint/Music Mail 5 36 2

37 NEU - - - D-TROY & HERBICK Love Can't Turn Around 387 Kontor/DMD/Edel 14 37 1

38 t 23 27 21 ROYAL MELODY Love Is Like Oxygen / Blinded By The Light 383 Zentimental/A 45/Discomania -15 21 5

39 l 39 46 - KID BOB Dicke Anna 372 Warner 0 39 3
40 s 44 38 50 MOGUAI Robot Soul 371 Superstar/DMD 4 38 4

41 t 30 31 22 BELUSHI It's My Life 367 Storm -11 22 7

42 t 35 32 29 DIEGO RAY Afterlite 338 Superstar/DMD/SPV -7 29 7

43 t 40 35 36 CREW 7 Eye Of The Tiger 329 Attention/Andorfine/Q -3 1 24

44 NEU - - - RUSHROOM Dont Give Up 328 LO:GO/DMD/Kontor/Edel 7 44 1

45 t 29 45 46 DJ CYRUS Patrik Pacard 323 Cyrus Traxx/Q -16 29 4

46 NEU - - - CREW 7 Sush A Shame 295 Attention/Andorfine/Q 5 46 1

47 t 37 34 28 BELMOND & PARKER FEAT. LINDA CLIFFORD Going Back To My Roots 289 House Nation/Dance Street/ZYX -10 28 6

48 t 31 29 33 JEFFRAY & CALMANI Going Deeper 286 Tiger/DMD -17 18 9

49 NEU - - - SANDER VAN DORN Grasshopper 283 Tiger/DMD 2 49 1
50 t 34 30 20 SHAUN BAKER V.I.P. 280 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -16 14 13
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light 1 1 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light

2 3 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria 2 3 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria

3 5 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me 3 2 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up

4 4 NELLY FURTADO Say It Right 4 4 NELLY FURTADO Say It Right

5 6 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis 5 6 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis

6 2 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up 6 16 DJ ANTOINE This Time

7 7 CASCADA Truly Madly Deeply 7 7 CASCADA Truly Madly Deeply

8 9 GWEN STEFANI FEAT. AKON The Sweet Escape 8 8 EDUN Put Them Up!

9 13 ATB WITH HEATHER NOVA Renegade 9 11 BOOTY LUV Boogie 2Nite
10 26 TOPMODELZ Your Love 10 5 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me

11 22 BASSHUNTER Boten Anna 11 10 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder)

12 8 EDUN Put Them Up! 12 13 ATB WITH HEATHER NOVA Renegade

13 15 DAVE SPOON At Night 13 18 THE DISCO BOYS What You Want

14 12 STFU Shut The Fuck Up 14 14 ERIC PRYDZ VS. PINK FLOYD Proper Education

15 17 BOB SINCLAR Everybody Movin 15 19 TOM PULSE VS. SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD If Only I Could

16 10 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder) 16 9 GWEN STEFANI FEAT. AKON The Sweet Escape
17 33 THE HITMEN Like I Love You 17 12 STFU Shut The Fuck Up

18 11 BOOTY LUV Boogie 2Nite 18 23 ALIBI VS. ROCKEFELLER Sexual Healing

19 18 THE DISCO BOYS What You Want 19 15 DAVE SPOON At Night
20 19 TOM PULSE VS. SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD If Only I Could 20 17 BOB SINCLAR Everybody Movin

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light 1 1 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light

2 3 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria 2 2 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up

3 2 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up 3 3 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria

4 4 NELLY FURTADO Say It Right 4 6 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis

5 5 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me 5 5 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me

6 6 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis 6 4 NELLY FURTADO Say It Right

7 12 STFU Shut The Fuck Up 7 7 CASCADA Truly Madly Deeply

8 11 BOOTY LUV Boogie 2Nite 8 8 EDUN Put Them Up!

9 8 EDUN Put Them Up! 9 9 GWEN STEFANI FEAT. AKON The Sweet Escape
10 17 BOB SINCLAR Everybody Movin 10 18 THE DISCO BOYS What You Want

11 16 DJ ANTOINE This Time 11 14 ERIC PRYDZ VS. PINK FLOYD Proper Education

12 15 DAVE SPOON At Night 12 10 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder)

13 25 CHRIS LAKE FEAT. LAURA V Changes 13 11 BOOTY LUV Boogie 2Nite

14 7 CASCADA Truly Madly Deeply 14 15 DAVE SPOON At Night

15 10 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder) 15 12 STFU Shut The Fuck Up

16 14 ERIC PRYDZ VS. PINK FLOYD Proper Education 16 13 ATB WITH HEATHER NOVA Renegade

17 19 TOM PULSE VS. SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD If Only I Could 17 20 DELANO & CROCKETT Missing

18 24 TIESTO FEAT. CHRISTIAN BURNS In The Dark 18 19 TOM PULSE VS. SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD If Only I Could

19 9 GWEN STEFANI FEAT. AKON The Sweet Escape 19 22 BASSHUNTER Boten Anna
20 20 DELANO & CROCKETT Missing 20 23 ALIBI VS. ROCKEFELLER Sexual Healing
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 3 (Hessen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Saarland, Baden-Württemberg) AC NIELSENGEBIET 4 (Bayern)
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 2 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up 1 1 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light

2 4 NELLY FURTADO Say It Right 2 2 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up

3 1 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light 3 4 NELLY FURTADO Say It Right

4 3 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria 4 3 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria

5 9 GWEN STEFANI FEAT. AKON The Sweet Escape 5 5 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me

6 5 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me 6 10 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder)
7 22 BASSHUNTER Boten Anna 7 27 THE ADMIRALS FEAT. SERAPHINA Männer! (. sch**** Sexy)

8 10 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder) 8 7 CASCADA Truly Madly Deeply

9 7 CASCADA Truly Madly Deeply 9 13 ATB WITH HEATHER NOVA Renegade
10 36 FEDDE LE GRAND Put Your Hands Up For Detroit 10 12 STFU Shut The Fuck Up

11 13 ATB WITH HEATHER NOVA Renegade 11 21 DJ SHOG Stranger On This Planet

12 14 ERIC PRYDZ VS. PINK FLOYD Proper Education 12 14 ERIC PRYDZ VS. PINK FLOYD Proper Education

13 12 STFU Shut The Fuck Up 13 6 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis

14 6 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis 14 9 GWEN STEFANI FEAT. AKON The Sweet Escape

15 27 THE ADMIRALS FEAT. SERAPHINA Männer! (. sch**** Sexy) 15 17 BOB SINCLAR Everybody Movin

16 8 EDUN Put Them Up! 16 48 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY New Euphoria
17 23 ALIBI VS. ROCKEFELLER Sexual Healing 17 18 THE DISCO BOYS What You Want

18 26 TOPMODELZ Your Love 18 8 EDUN Put Them Up!

19 16 DJ ANTOINE This Time 19 15 DAVE SPOON At Night
20 11 BOOTY LUV Boogie 2Nite 20 37 LEXY & K-PAUL FEAT. DORIAN E Wide Road

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light

2 4 NELLY FURTADO Say It Right

3 2 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up

4 3 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria

5 5 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me

6 6 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis

7 11 BOOTY LUV Boogie 2Nite

8 13 ATB WITH HEATHER NOVA Renegade

9 10 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder)
10 8 EDUN Put Them Up!

11 14 ERIC PRYDZ VS. PINK FLOYD Proper Education

12 27 THE ADMIRALS FEAT. SERAPHINA Männer! (. sch**** Sexy)

13 16 DJ ANTOINE This Time

14 9 GWEN STEFANI FEAT. AKON The Sweet Escape

15 15 DAVE SPOON At Night

16 12 STFU Shut The Fuck Up

17 7 CASCADA Truly Madly Deeply

18 21 DJ SHOG Stranger On This Planet

19 19 TOM PULSE VS. SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD If Only I Could
20 42 BOOGIE PIMPS God's Pimp - The Electronic EP
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